

5th March 2021

Freedom of Information Request - Reference No: 20210493

REQUEST

In the 12 months between January 2020 -January 2021

- 1) How many dogs were seized under the dangerous dogs act 1991?***
- 2)How many of the dogs in the same 12 month period seized under the dangerous dogs act 1991 were relinquished at point of seizure?***
- 3)How many of dogs seized were successfully recinded after owners had a chance to seek advice?***

RESPONSE

I approached Operational Support Services for assistance with your request. They have provided the following to answer your request:

1. 79
2. *Dogs disclaimed 43 (cannot confirm this was at the point of seizure OR sometime after point of seizure)*
3. *N/A*

To clarify – we do not record at what point of the process this happens or if advice was sought by the owner